

January 31, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2239

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "an"

Page 1, line 9, overstrike "database" and insert immediately thereafter "databases"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "database" and insert immediately thereafter "databases"

Page 1, line 14, replace "**Animal**" with "**Premises identification, animal**"

Page 1, line 14, after "identification" insert a boldfaced underscored comma

Page 1, line 14, after "**and**" insert "**animal**"

Page 1, line 16, replace "pursuant to section 36-01-02" with "for purposes of premises  
identification, animal identification, or animal tracking"

Page 1, line 17, remove "pursuant to"

Page 1, line 18, remove "section 36-01-02."

Page 2, line 10, replace the third "the" with "a premises identification, animal identification, or"

Re-number accordingly